KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERNATION DANISON

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form 1-4 Ady 2014 Form entel the Typesel Form erent the Digmont All bitmin erent the Political

Check Applicable Bouse: Of Lease: No. of Of Walls _ 1/10 Gas Lasse: No. of Gas Wells_ KS Dast of Revenue Lease No.: Gas Cathorine System: Bacon Sultwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: See Below/ 1912 - 305 15E DW _____feet from \square N / \square S Line ndlame 305-15E-Sec. 1.: W25E; Sec12:5 ... feet from 🔲 🗉 / 🔲 W Line 305-16E-Sec.7: NWNW; NENW; SZNE (parts of ...) Enhanced Recovery Project Parent No.: Britis Project: Wes Mo Wilson Number of Injection Walls Production Zonglet: Bartlesville Neodesha Injection Zone(s):_ ** Side Two Must Be Completed. test from N / 6 Line of Bectlon KCC WICHIT Burlace Pil Permit No.: _ (API No. II Dall Fig. WO or Hand feet from E / W Line of Bo MAY 0 8 2017 Heut-Off ☐ Workever ○ (M) Dutting Past Operator's License No. ___ LaDonna Bailey RECEIVED Bailey Oil Co. Inc. Past Operator's Name & Address: 620-325-2635 Neodesha, Ks. Box 446, Gene M. Bailey President Ketzhan Dourton LLC 844.557.4673 tur Str KS 66749 ent of Transfer: "The above request for transfer of bijection authorization, surface pit parent 8_ noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kenese Corporation Commission. This asimoniseignent of transfer pertains to Kenese Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. is admonledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluide as authorized by the new special of the above named lease containing the surface pit DISTRICT -JE 5-19-17

Mail to: Past Operator,

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kanese Surface Owner Notification Act,

	submitted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	Effective Date of Transfer: -2-1-17 4/14/2017
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 112227
Gas Gathering System:	Losse Name: Bacon
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	NE NU NU
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	
feet from DE / DW Line	
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	Sec. 7 Twp. 30 R. 16E (also Sec. 12+1)
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Wilson
Number of Injection Wets	Production Zone(e); Bartlesville
Fleid Name: Neodesha	injection Zone(s):
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. II Drill Pit, WO or Hand) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N/S Line of Section KCC WICHI feet from E/W Line of Section Heul-Off Warkover Drilling MAY 0 8 2017
Past Operator's License No6374	
Past Operator's Name & Address: Bailey Oil Co.	
Box 446, Neodesha, Ks.	
Gene M. Bailey President	Signature: Man Many
New Operator's License No. 35122	
New Operator's Name & Address: Lakes Lore Operato	7. UCPhone: 399 844.557.4673
23 42 E Madison Ace Ste A	Oll/Gas Purchaser: Ascent Midstrian Partners
Iola. KS 66749	
Title: President	
Title: 1776 5700 CFCC	Signature:
	potion authorization, surface pit permit #has been pration Commission. This admowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledge	d as is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorize	d by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
	₹
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
	permitted by No.:
Date:	Date:

dia too Mast Be Filed For All Wells

·	1115F - 205 - 15E
CDOR Lesse No.: 112227	Sec. 1 - W25E - 305 - 15E Sec. 12 NE - T305 - R15E and Sec 7-Twp. 30R 16E-N2
Bacon	and Sec 7-Twp. 30R16E-N2

	Well No.	API No. (YR DRILDPRE 167)	Footage from God G.A. POL - Post from 6		Type of Well (Cardina (FLIWAW)	Well Status
3 0S 16E		(Annual company of the second second (and south	((PROD/TA'D/Abundonad)
Sec 7	1	15-205-20537	160 Chat	80 PE PM	oil	prod
305-16E Sec.7	2	15-205-21102 V	1990	90 PLFML	oil	prod
305-16E Sec.7	5	15-205-23884	3360 😭 🔞 2	208	oil	prod
305-16E Seca7	6	15-205-23885 🗸	3361 × 1	108	oil.	prod
305 16E Sec. 7	7	15-205-25089	240	20	oil	prod
305 · (6E 5ec.7	8	15-205-25099	640	00	oil	prod
305-16E Sec. 7	9	15-205-25105	425 8	0	oil	prod
305-16E Sec.7	10	15-205-25123	380 3	10	oil	prod
305-15E Sec. 12#		15-205-25168	880 8		oil	prod
305-16E Sec.7	14	15-205-25270	1650 A	00	oil	prod
			FRLEN			
_			FRANK	PB./PML		
			F8L/FNL	FREPM		
_			FILEN	PEL PAG		KCC WICHITA
-	······					MAY U 8 2017
_				PB./PWL .		RECEIVED
-				FBL/FM		
-			P8L/PNL	FELFWL .		
_			PBL/PML	PB/ML .		
-			FBL/FNL			
				FEJFML		
			FBLFNL			
-			FBL/FNL	FE_FW		
			FEURNL	FELFWL .		
			F8U/FNL			
_						

A superain about may be attached if necessary

^{*}When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please the a separate side two for cody lease. If a lease covers more than one codion please inclined which cooling much well is involved.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ICBCOLA-1 July 2014 Form Mist Be Typed Form must be Signed

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (num) CB	-1 (Carredo Protection Borelade Intent) IT-1 (Standar) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
	W2SE 1 30S 15 E NE 12 30S 15 E
OPERATOR: License # 6374	- Well Location: NF 7 305 16 E
Name: Bailey Oil Co.	NE NW NW Sec 7 Ten 30 R 16 SEast West
Address 1: Box 446	Courty: Wilson
Address 2:	Lesse Name: Bacon Well s: all
Chy. Neodesha State: KS. Zn: 66757	
Contact Person: LaDonna Bailey	the lease below:
Phone: (620) 325-2635 Fee: ()	EC MICHITY STEERING
Emel Address: haileyoil@cableone.net	MAY 0 8 2017
Surface Owner Information:	RECEIVED
Name: John B. & Margo B. Spooner	When filing a Form F1 involving multiple surface current, attach an additional
Address 1: 500 21500 Rd.	sheet lighty all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real exists property tex records of the gounty treasurer.
Chy Cherryvale State Ks. 7 67335, 8514	
are pretriminary non-catching estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: [i] I certify that, pursuant to the Keneas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 5) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. [ii] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface.	i admowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(a). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this as of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handli form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	
hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct Date: 4/14/17 Signature of Operator or Agunts	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 6374	Well Location:
Name: Bailey Oil Co.	
Address 1: Box 446	
Address 2:	Lesse Name: Bacon Well #: all
City: Neodesha State: KS. Zip: 66757 Contact Person: LaDonna Bailey	the lases helper
Phone: (620) 325-2635 Fex: () K	MAY 08 2017
Conform Compai to to marking	RECEIVED
Surface Owner Information: Name:Tohn B. & Margo B. Spooner Address 1:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, sittech an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county measurer.
if this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cs the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads.	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
if this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KGC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following:	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plant on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted to the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the plat of the form C-1 or Form CB-1.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be enterescaled one of the following: certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will I CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, is I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface.	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat and on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. De Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form me being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ex, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electronic of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
if this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered Select one of the following: [2] I certify that, pursuant to the Kanaas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will I CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, to I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I admowledge that I must provide the name and additinat I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the surface of the surfa	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plated on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. De Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form own being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this box, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the electronic of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
if this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cithe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will I CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, is	athodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat and on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. De Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form arm being filled is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this ex, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the a owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. It the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.

KCC - Conservation Division, 268 N Main St. Ste 220, Wichite, KS 67202-1513

Schedule of Leases

Bacon Lease

LESSOR:

Bob Bacon Real Estate and Insurance, Inc.

LESEE: DATE:

Albian Bailey March 1, 1974

RECORDED:

Book 100, Page 619

PROPERTY:

Township 30 South, Range 15 East, 6th P.M. Section 1: W/2 SE/4 containing 80 acres, more or less, and

Section 1: W/2 SE/4 containing 80 acres, more or less, and
Township 30 South, Range 15 East, 6th P.M.
Section 12: N/2 NE/4, SE/4 NE/4, and
Township 30 South, Range 16 East, 6th P.M.
Section 7: West 34 acres of the NW/4 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4, S/2 NW/4, W/2 SE/4
NE/4 containing in said Sections 7 and 12 293.80 acres, more or less, and
Township 30 South, Range 16 East, 6th P.M.
Section 7: NE/4 NW/4 West of the public road and 4 acres off the East side of the
NW/4 NW/4.
Nove

SPECIAL:

None

KCC WICHITA MAY 08 2017 RECEIVED